506916238 10/12/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6963073

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
BETA LASERMIKE, INC	· ·.			10/07/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY DA					
Name:	NDC TECHNOLOGIES, INC.				
Street Address:	8001 TI	8001 TECHNOLOGY BLVD			
City:	DAYTON				
State/Country:	ОНЮ				
Postal Code:	45424	45424			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ATA(
Fax Number:		(937)221-0300 • the e-mail address first; if	that is unsucces	ssful, it will be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	e sent to provided	o the e-mail address first; if l; if that is unsuccessful, it			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	e sent to provided	b the e-mail address first; if i; if that is unsuccessful, it 9372415300			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if j</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to provided	<i>b the e-mail address first; if</i> <i>i; if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 9372415300 billg@apat1.com			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if</i> <i>i; if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 9372415300 billg@apat1.com R. WILLIAM GRAHAM	will be sent via l		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if j</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to provided	<i>b the e-mail address first; if</i> <i>i; if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 9372415300 billg@apat1.com	will be sent via l		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will buusing a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provided	<i>b the e-mail address first; if</i> <i>i; if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 9372415300 billg@apat1.com R. WILLIAM GRAHAM 150 GOVERNORS SQUARE	<i>will be sent via l</i> E GIA 30269		
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provided	<i>b the e-mail address first; if</i> <i>i; if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 9372415300 billg@apat1.com R. WILLIAM GRAHAM 150 GOVERNORS SQUARE PEACHTREE CITY, GEORG	<i>will be sent via l</i> E GIA 30269		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provided	b the e-mail address first; if d; if that is unsuccessful, it 9372415300 billg@apat1.com R. WILLIAM GRAHAM 150 GOVERNORS SQUARE PEACHTREE CITY, GEORG R. WILLIAM GRAHAM	<i>will be sent via l</i> E GIA 30269		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	e sent to provided	b the e-mail address first; if d; if that is unsuccessful, it 9372415300 billg@apat1.com R. WILLIAM GRAHAM 150 GOVERNORS SQUARE PEACHTREE CITY, GEORG R. WILLIAM GRAHAM /R. WILLIAM GRAHAM	<i>will be sent via l</i> E GIA 30269		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	e sent to provided	b the e-mail address first; if d; if that is unsuccessful, it 9372415300 billg@apat1.com R. WILLIAM GRAHAM 150 GOVERNORS SQUARE PEACHTREE CITY, GEORG R. WILLIAM GRAHAM /R. William Graham/ 10/12/2021	<i>will be sent via l</i> E GIA 30269		

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, **Beta Lasermike USA** (Assignnee) of 8001 Technology boulevard, Dayton, OH, USA, 45424 is the sole owner of the entire rights, title and interest in an invention entitled "CABLE MEASURING DEVICE AND METHOD" and has exclusive ownership in said invention and to US Patent Number 9417275 on 8-16-2016.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, Beta Lasermike USA(hereinafter Assignor) has agreed to assign and transfer unto NDC TECHNOLOGIES, INC., having an address at 8001 Technology boulevard, Dayton, OH, USA, 45424(Assignee) a corporation of Delaware of the United States, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention(s), application(s) and patent(s), industrial design(s) and in and to any division, continuation or continuation-in-part, of said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and industrial design and reissues and extensions thereof of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent and Industrial Design in foreign countries in their own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by Assignor had this assignment and transfer not been made;

Assignor does each further agree for himself and for his successors, assigns, and nominees, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as it lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and

PATENT REEL: 057759 FRAME: 0079

1

nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Industrial Design in any and all countries; and

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent and Industrial Design which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to Assignee, as the assignee of the entire interest therein.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set

forth below. Marti Nyman

____(<u>x</u> President __Vice President)

State of Minnesote

SS.

County of Hennepin) On this 67th day of October, 2021, before me personally appeared the above named, _____Marti Nyman_____, personally known to me, and known by me to be the persons described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same as their free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.

NOTARY

SEAL

TIENA M WISDOM NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 01/31/25

County: Hennepin My Commission expires 01/31/2025

2